## STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Jennifer Cooper \_\_\_\_Item # \_

Item Name: Info Hearing - Split Roll Initiative

Meeting Date: 7/23/20 Minutes Exhibit #: 7.104

PUBLIC COMMENT

From: July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment

**To:** Meeting Info

**Subject:** [External] July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment

**Date:** Wednesday, July 22, 2020 11:14:02 PM

Name: Jennifer Cooper

E-mail Address:

Phone:

## Agenda Item(s):

7. Public Comment

## Comment:

My name is Jennifer Cooper, and I am a parent in Oakland, CA. I strong support Proposition 15 as it will provide badly needed funding for public education in California. The state of our schools in California is unfortunate, given all that our state has to offer. Public education is the way out of poverty, and a way for our young people to become successful adults. The additional dollars that Prop 15 could generate would make a significant difference for schools. The Board of Equalization has an important role to play in ensuring that Prop 15 is implemented effectively, and that it is fully enforced. I ask that you assist us in implementing this important change that Californians like me have needed for a very long time. I am asking you to support Prop. 15 — a fair and balanced reform to put our Schools & Communities First. Thank you, Jennifer Cooper Oakland, CA